

CITY OF SAINT CHARLES, MISSOURI
Spring Mill Estates Water Quality - 19STM3
Bid # 4539
4/8/2021

Line Number	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	JTL Landscaping LLC		Ideal Landscape Construction, Inc.		Fischer Grading LLC		Gershenson Construction Co., Inc.		Pavement Solutions, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Clearing & Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,880.00	\$14,880.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$13,022.40	\$13,022.40
2	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Unclassified Excavation & Haul Off	C.Y.	6,105	\$30.00	\$183,150.00	\$25.00	\$152,625.00	\$23.00	\$140,415.00	\$30.00	\$183,150.00	\$20.20	\$123,321.00
4	Clay Liner Placement Where Required	S.Y.	1,475	\$1.00	\$1,475.00	\$25.00	\$36,875.00	\$18.00	\$26,550.00	\$25.00	\$36,875.00	\$12.34	\$18,201.50
5	Furnishing & Placing MSD Type 7 Rock Revetment w/ Fabric (Down Stream of Box Culverts & at Forebay Perimeter)	S.Y.	754	\$45.00	\$33,930.00	\$65.00	\$49,010.00	\$55.00	\$41,470.00	\$45.00	\$33,930.00	\$43.24	\$32,602.96
6	Furnishing & Placing MSD Type 8 Rock Revetment at Outflow Structure	S.Y.	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$162.39	\$16,239.00
7	Furnishing & Placing MSD Type 7 Rock Revetment Construction Access (to Remain in Place)	S.Y.	1,044	\$40.00	\$41,760.00	\$50.00	\$52,200.00	\$55.00	\$57,420.00	\$45.00	\$46,980.00	\$43.52	\$45,434.88
8	Furnishing & Placing Rock Filtration Berm w/ Fabric	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,344.00	\$14,344.00	\$8,574.20	\$8,574.20
9	Temporary Construction Access and Regrading	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$30,132.33	\$30,132.33
10	4" Thick P.C. Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	11	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$55.00	\$605.00	\$344.46	\$3,789.06
11	8" Thick P.C. Concrete Apron	S.Y.	79	\$80.00	\$6,320.00	\$65.00	\$5,135.00	\$80.00	\$6,320.00	\$100.00	\$7,900.00	\$146.31	\$11,558.49
12	4" Type 5 Aggregate Base	S.Y.	95	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$6.00	\$570.00	\$2.52	\$239.40
13	Construction Entrance	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,421.45	\$13,421.45
14	12" Gate Valve at Outflow Structure (Includes all Necessary Excavation, Concrete, Pipe and Appurtenances)	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,773.80	\$20,773.80
15	Street Cleaning	L.S.	1	\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00
16	Siltation Control	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,032.65	\$14,032.65
17	Tree Protection	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,466.20	\$3,466.20
18	Sod	S.Y.	4,070	\$5.50	\$22,385.00	\$2.50	\$10,175.00	\$8.00	\$32,560.00	\$5.15	\$20,960.50	\$8.52	\$34,676.40
19	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
20	Dewatering	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
21	Clean Out Triple Cell Box Culvert and Culvert Aprons	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$43,756.60	\$43,756.60
22	Clean Out Double Cell Box Culvert and Culvert Aprons	L.S.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$39,853.30	\$39,853.30
23	Miscellaneous Site Restoration & Grading	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$17,224.93	\$17,224.93
24	Geotechnical/Material Testing	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
25	Contractor Construction Surveying and Staking	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
26	Construction As-built Plan as Required by City of St. Charles Specifications	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,552.00	\$2,552.00
Base Bid Total					\$384,860.00		\$407,000.00		\$496,985.00		\$538,014.50		\$568,622.55
					(Low Bid)								
OPTIONAL													
27	Rock Band-East Side:Furnish & Place MSD Type 7 Rock Revetment w/ Fabric (Incl. Temp. Access Grading & Regrading)	L.F.	715	\$57.00	\$40,755.00	\$56.00	\$40,040.00	\$55.00	\$39,325.00	\$107.00	\$76,505.00	\$52.06	\$37,222.90
28	Rock Band-West Side:Furnish & Place MSD Type 7 Rock Revetment w/ Fabric (Incl. Temp. Access Grading & Regrading)	L.F.	720	\$57.00	\$41,040.00	\$56.00	\$40,320.00	\$55.00	\$39,600.00	\$107.00	\$77,040.00	\$51.94	\$37,396.80
29	Sod (at West Side Revetment)	S.Y.	1,160	\$5.50	\$6,380.00	\$8.00	\$9,280.00	\$8.00	\$9,280.00	\$5.15	\$5,974.00	\$10.56	\$12,249.60
Optional Total					\$88,175.00		\$89,640.00		\$88,205.00		\$159,519.00		\$86,869.30